

## EU & FDA REGULATORY COMPLIANCE STATEMENT

### FOR GLOVES INTENDED TO COME INTO CONTACT WITH FOOD

#### DECLARE THAT THE NEW PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT DESCRIBED HEREAFTER:

SHOWA 370B



#### SIMULANTS

A, B, C, D1, D2 of Regulation No.10,2011 for Plastic Materials and Articles in contact with food.

#### FOOD TYPES

All dry, aqueous, acidic, alcoholic and fatty foods.

#### TESTING CONDITIONS

2 hours at 70°C, Repeat use (or equivalent).

**Product:** Showa Glove Type 370 “Black colored textile parts” and Type 370 “White/ Cream colored textile parts” Nitrile rubber coated knitted fabric.

**Intended Food Contact Conditions:** Gloves for handling all food types.

We confirm that the above-mentioned product is in conformity with the applicable requirements of the following regulations and standards for the intended food contact conditions:

- Regulation (EC) no.1935/2004 on Materials and Articles intended to come into contact with food including Article 3 (General requirements) and Article 17 (Traceability).
- Regulation (EC) no. 2023/2006 on Good Manufacturing Practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- BfR Recommendation XXI (1st February 2023) -Commodities based on natural and synthetic rubber.
- Italian Ministerial Decree of 21 March 1973.
- Netherlands regulatory requirements, Chapter 111 of the Dutch packaging and food utensils regulations (RVG) for rubber products in contact with food.
- Spanish Royal Decree 847/2011.
- Compositional and extraction requirements of US FDA 21 CFR 177.2600 Rubber articles intended for repeated use.

本庄良光

---

**YOSHIMITSU HONJO**

General Manager  
QA Department

Signed for and on behalf of SHOWA Glove Co.

07/06/2026  
565Tohori,  
Himeji,Hyogo,  
670-0802Japan

---

**DATEISSUED**